| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Erb Expedite inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ontario, Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Erb International Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1473 Gingerich Road City: Baden State: ON ZiP: NOB 1G0 Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Ontario, Canada Other Assignment Merger | BV. 0-03) | ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Erb Expedite Inc. Individual(s) | OMB No. 0651-0011 (6xp. 4/84) TRADEMARKS ONLY | | |
| Erb Expedite Inc. Individual(s) | | | |
| Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ontario, Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 22, 2003 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s): Additional name(s) & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Michael Bean Internal Address: Street Address: 1473 Gingerich Road City: Baden State: ON ZIP: NOB 1G0 City: Baden State: | | | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ontario, Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Cother Additional name(s) and conveyance: Assignment Assignment Change of Name Other Assignation is attached: Other Execution Date: August 22, 2003 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Michael Bean Street Address: 1473 Gingerich Road City: Baden State: ON ZIP: NOB 1G0 Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Ontario, Canada Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo 6. Trademark No.(s): | Erb Expedite inc. | Name: <u>Erb International Inc.</u> | |
| City: Baden State: ON ZIP: NOB 1G0 Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement | Individual(s) Association | Internal Address: | |
| Other Additional name(e) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Ontario, Canada Other Trademark Application Trademark No.(s): Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo Additional numbers Additional number | General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 1473 Gingerich Road | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | Corporation-State Ontario, Canada | City: <u>Baden</u> State: <u>ON</u> ZIP: <u>NOB 1G0</u> | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | ☐ Other | Individual(s) citizenship | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 22, 2003 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Michael Bean X. Corporation - Ontario, Canada Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo B. Trademark No.(s): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | General Partnership | |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 22, 2003 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 76/483,908 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name: D. Michael Bean T. Total for (37,0558,344), \$40,00 | B. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 22, 2003 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(e): 76/483,908 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo Additional number attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | Assignment Merger | Other | |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(e): 76/483,908 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Michael Bean 7. Tatal fee (37 CFR 344) | Security Agreement | if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: | |
| 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark No.(s): 76/483,908 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Michael Bean 7. Total for (37,05P 344) 540.00 | Other | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | |
| 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark No.(s): 76/483,908 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Michael Bean 7. Total for (37 CER 3.41) - \$40.00 | Execution Date: August 22, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(e): 76/483,908 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Michael Bean 7. Total foo (27 CER 2:41) | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Michael Bean 7. Total for (27.05P.2:41) - \$40.00 | A. Trademark Application No.(e): | B. Trademark No.(s): | |
| concerning document should be mailed: involved: involved: Name: D. Michael Bean 7. Total for (37.05B.3:41) \$40.00 | | s attached? Yes XNo | |
| 7 Total (ap. /27 CED 2:44) | | | |
| Internal Address: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41) \$40.00 | Name: D. Michael Bean | | |
| | Internal Address: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41) \$40.00 | |
| Street Address: 50 Queen Street North Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Suite 1020 Kitchener, Ontario Canada N2H 6M2 Suite 1020 Adminized to be draiged to deposit account number: 501613 | Kitchener, Ontario | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy original document. | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info/m | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | |
| D. Michael Bean September 16, 2003 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | Name of Person Signing Signature | Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002717 FRAME: 0124

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that ERB EXPEDITE INC., an Ontario Corporation ("Assignor"), in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by ERB INTERNATIONAL INC., an Ontario corporation ("Assignee"), the receipt whereof being hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark, the particulars of which are set out in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Trade-mark"), including all common law rights in the Trade-mark, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and services associated with the Trade-mark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the Assignor and Assignee and their respective heirs, executors, administrators and successors.

Executed at NEW HAMBUR, this 22 day of August, 2003

ERB EXPEDITE INC.

Per:

Namer

Title: UP SINANCE

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-mark: Application No.: ERB-X 76/483,908

::ODMA\PCDOCS\WAT_I.AW\81368\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002717 FRAME: 0126 Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP

Barristers & Solicitors

Patent & Trade Mark Agents



September 15, 2003

BY FACSIMILE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513 USA

Re: United States Trademark Application

Trademark: ERB-X Serial No.: 76/483,908

Applicant: Erb Expedite Inc.

Suite 1020 50 Queen Street North Kitchener, Ontario Canada N2H 6M2 Telephone (519) 576-6910 Facsimile (519) 576-6030 www.gowlings.com

D. Michael Bean
Direct (519) 575-7544
Direct Fax (519) 571-5044
michael.bean@gowlings.com
File No. K0530498

Enclosed are Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Trade-mark Assignment in connection with the above trademark application. Please record this change of registrant and advise us of the recordal details at your earliest convenience.

Please charge our Deposit Account No. 501613 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the prescribed fee. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 501613.

Yours very truly,

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP

D. Michael Bean

DMB:bb Enclosure

::ODMA\PCDOCS\WAT_LAW\98430\1

Montreal Ottawa Toronto Hamilton

Waterloo Region Calgary

Vancouver

Moscow

RECORDED: 09/16/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002717 FRAME: 0127